502481254 09/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samuel L. Ingalls	01/11/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Longview Fibre Company
Street Address:	300 Fibre Way, P.O. Box 639
City:	Longview
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7172108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063597198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)359-8000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247
Address Line 2: Patent - SEA

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040489-8004.US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Vinz
Signature:	/Jennifer Vinz/
Date:	09/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_from_Inventor_to_LongviewFibreCo#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_Inventor_to_LongviewFibreCo#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031128 FRAME: 0928 OP \$40.00 /1/2108

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Samuel L. Ingalls ("ASSIGNOR"), having a post office address of 2757 – 36th Avenue, Longview, Washington 98633, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "MULTI-PLY CORRUGATED CONTAINERS, SUCH AS BULK BINS, AND FITMENT RETAINERS, SUCH AS DRAIN FITMENT RETAINERS USABLE WITH BULK BINS," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Longview Fibre Company ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 300 Fibre Way, P. O. Box 639, Longview, Washington 98632, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations, or extensions thereof, any other inventions described in the application, and any and all patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be issued for the invention, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from the United States application to which foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, the invention, application and all patents on the invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

UPON THE ABOVE-STATED CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNOR agrees to not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this assignment, and at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign patents on the invention, for litigation regarding the patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to the invention or patents therefor.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to ASSIGNEE.

1/11/02	January Learly
Date	Samuel L. Ingalls
State of Washington County of	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Samuel L. Ingalls is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

I PURCEL	Dated Sanuary 11, 2002
SO TOLONO SOLO	Signature of AMMULY 4. PULL
	Printed Name Rosemany 4. Purcell
THE OF WA	My appointment expires $3 - 35 - 04$

4